ORION

FOOD SYSTEMS

Quality Products Through Quality People’

12/30/15

86659 Papa Primo Medium Four Cheese Pizza

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Water, Shortening Flakes [Partially
Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta-Carotene], Yeast, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Soybean OiIl,
Sweet Dairy Whey, Distilled Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid {Preservatives}], Dough
Conditioner [Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour,
Enzymes, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine]), Cheese
Blend (Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes],
Seasoning Blend [Seasoning {Dehydrated Onion And Garlic, Salt, Spices, Parsley, Silicon Dioxide (Anti-Caking)}, Parsley,
Oregana]), Pizza Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Seasoning Blend [Salt, Modified Cornstarch, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Spices,
Parmesan Cheese {Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Dehydrated Onion, Xanthan Gum, Paprika,
Cellulose Gum, Beet Powder, Citric Acid, Garlic Oil, Silicon Dioxide {Anti-Caking}], Corn Qil), Provolone Cheese
(Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Smoke Flavoring), Asiago Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose [Anti-Caking]), Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes,
Cellulose [Anti-Caking]). CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Allergens: ——
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT. Nutrition Facts
Semnving Size 1/4 pizza (148q)

Semvings Per Container 4
Label Code: J

31709 Amount Per Serving
Calories 380 Calories from Fat 140
. __________________________________________________|

Case Information:

Retail UPC Code:
795835866593

Case UPC Code:
10795835866590

NET WT: 20.9 OZ (1 LB 4.9 OZ) 592¢g
Case NET WT: 15.6 LB (7.07kQ)
Case Count: 12

Gross Weight: 19.0 LB

Keep Frozen or Refrigerated

Box Information: 31706

OD: 22.625” L x 11.875” W x 10.875” H

Case Cube: 1.691
6 Tier x 6 Height = 36 cases per pallet

Truck 6 Tier x 8 Height = 48 cases per pallet

Shelf Life 9 Months Frozen
3 Days Thawed

% Daily Value®
Total Fat 16g 240,
Saturated Fat 7g 245

Trans Fat 1.5q
Cholesterol 25mg B

Sodium 790mag B3%
Total Carbohydrate 43
Dietary Fiber 2g Tog
Sugars 49
Protein 17g

]
Vitamin A 8% = Vitamin C 15%

Calcium 45% *  lron 2%

* Percent Dady Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily walues may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 85 g BD g
Saturated Fat Less than 20 g 25 g
Chaolestersl Less than 300 mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300 g IT5 g
Dietary Fiber 25g 3D g
Calories per gram:
Fat@ ® Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4




COOKING INFORMATION:

COOK BEFORE EATING

HOME OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: Do not eat pizza without cooking. If purchased
in a frozen state, bake from frozen or thaw pizza in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in
refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove over wrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 14-22
minutes. Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Bake one pizza at
a time. Place product in the middle of the center rack. Pizza is done when cheese is melted.

CONVEYOR OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Do not
eat pizza without cooking. Pre-heat oven to 460 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 8 minutes (thawed
or frozen). Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done
when cheese is melted.

COUNTERTOP PIZZA OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Do not
eat pizza without cooking. Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on a flat bottom pizza pan for 12-16
minutes (thawed or frozen), rotating 180 degrees halfway through baking. Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a
minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done when cheese is melted.

Place in retail box and place in warmer. Shelf life in warmer is 1 hour. Product must maintain 140°F.




ORION

FOOD SYSTEMS

Quality Products Through Quality People’

12-30-15

86660 Papa Primo Medium Pepperoni Pizza

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Water, Shortening Flakes [Partially
Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta-Carotene], Yeast, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Soybean OiIl,
Sweet Dairy Whey, Distilled Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid {Preservatives}], Dough
Conditioner [Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour,
Enzymes, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine]), Cheese
Blend (Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes],
Seasoning Blend [Seasoning {Dehydrated Onion And Garlic, Salt, Spices, Parsley, Silicon Dioxide (Anti-Caking)}, Parsley,
Oreganao]), Pizza Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Seasoning Blend [Salt, Modified Cornstarch, Sugar, Maltodextrin,
Spices, Parmesan Cheese {Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Dehydrated Onion, Xanthan Gum, Paprika,
Cellulose Gum, Beet Powder, Citric Acid, Garlic Oil, Silicon Dioxide {Anti-Caking}], Corn Oil), Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Salt,
Contains 2% Or Less Of Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavorings, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic
Powder, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite, Citric Acid, BHA, BHT). CONTAINS: MILK,
SOY, WHEAT.

Allergens: Nutrition Facts
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT. Serving Size 1/4 pizza (154q)
Servings Per Container 4

Label Code:
31710 Amount Per Serving

Calories 410 Calories from Fat 160
Case Information: % Daily Value®

Retail UPC Code: Total Fat 139 279%

795835866609 -
Case UPC Code: Saturated Fat 7g 369;
10795835866606 Trans Fat 29

Cholesterol 25mg 9o
NET WT: 21.7 OZ (1 LB 5.7 OZ) 6169 Sodium 590mg 370,
Case NET WT: 16.2 LB (7.34k

Case Count: 12 ( 9 Yotal Carbohysrate 439 149%
Gross Weight: 19.2 LB Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Sugars 4g

Keep Frozen or Refrigerated Protein |5

Box Information: 31706 Vitamin A 8% »  Vitamin C 20%
OD: 22.625” L x 11.875” W x 10.875” H Calcium 45% . Iron 2%

Casp Cube: ?"691 % Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
6 Tier x 6 Height = 36 cases per pallet calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher

Truck 6 Tier x 8 Height = 48 cases per pallet or lower depending on your calorie needs:
Calories: 2,000 2,500

; Total Fat Less than 65 g 80g
Shelf Life 9 Months Frozen Saturated Fat Less than 209 2540
3 Days Thawed Cholesterol Less than 300 mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 30049 3759

Dietary Fiber 2549 30g
Calories per gram:

Fat 9 * Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4




COOKING INFORMATION:

COOK BEFORE EATING

HOME OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: Do not eat pizza without cooking. If purchased
in a frozen state, bake from frozen or thaw pizza in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in
refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove over wrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 14-22
minutes. Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Bake one pizza at
a time. Place product in the middle of the center rack. Pizza is done when cheese is melted.

CONVEYOR OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Do not
eat pizza without cooking. Pre-heat oven to 460 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 8 minutes (thawed
or frozen). Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done
when cheese is melted.

COUNTERTOP PI1ZZA OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Do not
eat pizza without cooking. Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on a flat bottom pizza pan for 12-16
minutes (thawed or frozen), rotating 180 degrees halfway through baking. Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a
minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done when cheese is melted.

Place in retail box and place in warmer. Shelf life in warmer is 1 hour. Product must maintain 140°F.




ORION

FOOD SYSTEMS

Quality Products Through Quality People’

12-30-15

86702 Papa Primo Medium Breakfast Pizza

Jalapeno Cheese Sauce, Sausage, Egg & Bacon

Ingredients: Crust (Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Water, Shortening Flakes [Partially Hydrogenated
Soybean Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta-Carotene], Yeast, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Soybean Oil, Sweet Dairy
Whey, Distilled Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid {Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Soy
Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour, Enzymes, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine]), Cheese Blend (Low Moisture,
Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Cheddar Cheese
[Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto], Low Moisture Whole Milk Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized
Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes]), Cheese Sauce (Water, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Modified
Cornstarch, Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color], Nonfat Dry Milk, Cornstarch, Contains 2% Or
Less Of: Whey, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Casein, Tomato Powder [Tomatoes, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}], Yeast Extract,
Calcium Phosphate, Monoglycerides, Jalapeno Peppers, Annatto Color, Natural Flavors, FD&C Yellow 6, Maltodextrin,
Turmeric Color, Artificial Flavor, Acetic Acid), Cooked Breakfast Sausage (Pork, Salt, Water, Spices, Sugar, Dextrose,
Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Scrambled Eggs (Whole Eggs, Non-Fat Milk, Modified Food Starch, Salt,
Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Pepper), Bacon (Cured With: Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate,
Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite).

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts

. Semnving Size 1/4 pizza (146q)
Allergens: Servings Per Container 4

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Amount Per Serving
Label Code: Calories 300 Calories from Fat 160
31998 [ e e e e E e

% Daily Value®
Case Information: Total Fat 189 27%
Retail UPC Code: Safturafted Fat Tg 6%
795835867026 Trans Fat 2g

Case UPC Code: Cholesterol 50mg 169
10795835867023 Sodium 340mg %%

NET WT: 20.5 OZ (1 LB 4.5 OZ) 5819 Total Carbohydrate 429

Case NET WT: 17.9 LB (8.11kg) Dietary Fiber 1g 5%
Case Count: 14 Sugars 3g

Gross Weight: 22.7 LB Protein 169

. ]
Keep Frozen or Refrigerated Vitamin A 6% . Vitamin C 8%

Calcium 35% - Iron 2%
* Percent Daly Values are based on a 2,000

OD: 22.625” L x 11.875” W x 10.875” H calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
Case Cube: 1.691 or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Box Information: 31706

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 85 g BOg
Saturated Fat Less than 209 25g
Chalesteral Less than 300 mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300 g ITaq
Dietary Fiber 25g g
Calories per gram:
Fat@ * Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4

6 Tier x 6 Height = 36 cases per pallet




COOKING INFORMATION:
COOK BEFORE EATING

HOME OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: Do not eat pizza without cooking. If purchased
in a frozen state, bake from frozen or thaw pizza in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in
refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove over wrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 14-22
minutes. Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Bake one pizza at
a time. Place product in the middle of the center rack. Pizza is done when cheese is melted.

CONVEYOR OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Do not
eat pizza without cooking. Pre-heat oven to 460 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 8 minutes (thawed
or frozen). Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done
when cheese is melted.

COUNTERTOP PIZZA OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Do not
eat pizza without cooking. Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on a flat bottom pizza pan for 12-16
minutes (thawed or frozen), rotating 180 degrees halfway through baking. Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a
minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done when cheese is melted.

Place in retail box and place in warmer. Shelf life in warmer is 1 hour. Product must maintain 140°F.




ORION

FOOD SYSTEMS

Quality Products Through Quality People

87238 Personal Cheese Pizza

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Water, Shortening Flakes [Partially
Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene], Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Soybean Oil, Sweet Dairy Whey,
Dough Conditioner [Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour,
Enzymes, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid], Distilled Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid And Citric Acid
{Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine], Enrichment [Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin
B3}, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2} And 2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon
Dioxide {Flow Aid}]), Cheese Blend (Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Seasoning Blend [Seasoning {Dehydrated Onion And Garlic, Salt, Spices, Parsley And Silicon
Dioxide (Anti-Caking)}, Parsley, Oregano]), Pizza Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Seasoning [Sugar, Modified Cornstarch,
Maltodextrin, Salt, Spices, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Dehydrated Onion, Beet Powder, Garlic Qil], Corn QOil).
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

Allergens: Nutrition Facts
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT. Serving Size 1 pizza (2159)

Amount Per Serving

Calorles 530 Calories from Fat 180
Case Information: % Dally Value®
Case UPC Code: Total Fat 20g 30%
10795835872386 Saturated Fat 8g 42%

NET WT. 7.6 OZ (2159) Trans Fat 2g i
Case NET WT. 5.7 LB (2.58kg) Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Case Count: 12 Sodium 1050mg 449

Gross Weight: 6.91 LB Total Carbohydrate 62g 219%
Dietary Fiber 3g 117,

Bo>.< InforTation: 311’1,70 ) Sugars 8g
OD: 14.75” L x 7.625” W x 8.5” H Proteln 249

Case Cube: .553 e
15 Tierx 7 HEight =105 cases per pallet Vitamin A10% *  Vitamin C 15%

Calcium 50% *  |ron 25%

Keep Frozen * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Shelf Life Calories: 2,000 2,500
9 Months Frozen (0°F or Below) Total Fat Lessthan 65g  B0g
) Saturated Fat Less than 20 g 25g
3 Days Thawed (41°F or Below) Cholesterol Less than 300 mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300 g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g g

Calories per gram:
Fat9 ® Carbohydrate 4 ® Protein 4

Revised 2/5/2016




COOKING INFORMATION:
COOK BEFORE EATING

HOME OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: Do not eat pizza without cooking. If purchased
in a frozen state, bake from frozen or thaw pizza in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in
refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Frozen: Pre-heat oven to 375 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 20-
25 minutes. Thawed: Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 10 - 15 minutes. Oven
temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Bake one pizza at a time. Place
product in the middle of the center rack. Pizza is done when cheese is melted.

CONVEYOR OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed, bake within 24 hours. Do not eat pizza without
cooking. Frozen: Pre-heat oven to 375 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on whirled liner in baking pan for 12 - 14
minutes. Thawed: Pre-heat oven to 460 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on whirled liner in baking pan for 8 minutes.
Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done when cheese
is melted.

COUNTERTOP PIZZA OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed, bake within 24 hours. Do not eat pizza without
cooking. Frozen: Pre-heat oven to 375 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza. Place pizza directly on rack and bake for 18 - 24
minutes. Thawed: Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza. Place pizza on liner in baking pan and bake for 7 - 10
minutes. Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done
when cheese is melted.

TURBO OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: Keep frozen. Do not eat pizza without cooking.
Remove overwrap from pizza. Place on Teflon baking screen. Select PIZZA and variety. Place pizza in oven and press start. Oven
temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done when cheese is
melted.

Place in retail box and place in warmer. Shelf life in warmer is 1 hour. Product must maintain 140°F.

Revised 2/5/2016




QBION

FOOD SYSTEMS
Quality Products Through Quality People’

87239 Personal Pepperoni Pizza

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Water, Shortening Flakes [Partially
Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene], Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Soybean Oil, Sweet Dairy Whey,
Dough Conditioner [Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour,
Enzymes, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid], Distilled Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid And Citric Acid
{Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine], Enrichment [Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin
B3}, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2} And 2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon
Dioxide {Flow Aid}]), Cheese Blend (Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Seasoning Blend [Seasoning {Dehydrated Onion And Garlic, Salt, Spices, Parsley And Silicon
Dioxide (Anti-Caking)}, Parsley, Oregano]), Pizza Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Seasoning [Sugar, Modified Cornstarch,
Maltodextrin, Salt, Spices, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Dehydrated Onion, Beet Powder, Garlic Oil], Corn Qil), Pepperoni
(Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavorings, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium
Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite, Citric Acid, BHA, BHT).
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Allergens: Nutrition Facts
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT. Serving Size 1 pizza (224q)

Amount Per Serving
Case Information: Calories 550 Calories from Fat 220
Case UPC Code: e
10795835872393 % Daily Value®
Total Fat 24q

NET WT. 7.9 OZ (224q) Saturated Fat 10g

Case NET WT: 5.9 LB (2.67kg) e

Case Count: 12 rans rat 29
Gross Weight: 7.23 LB Cholesterol 40mg

Box Information: 31470 Sodium 1240mg
ox Intormation: —
OD: 14.75” L x 7.625” W x 8.5” H Total Carbohydeate 629

Case Cube: .553 Dietary Fiber 3g
15 Tier x 7 Height = 105 cases per pallet Sugars 6g

Keep Frozen Pretein 269

Shelf Life: Vitamin A 15% . Vitamin C 25%

9 Months Frozen (0°F or Below) Calcium 60% » Iron 20%

3 Days Thawed (41°F or Below) % Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000

calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher

or lower depending on your calorie needs:
Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65 g 80 g
Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Lessthan 300 mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g  375g
Dietary Fiber 259 30g
Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4

2/5/2016




COOKING INFORMATION:
COOK BEFORE EATING

HOME OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: Do not eat pizza without cooking. If purchased
in a frozen state, bake from frozen or thaw pizza in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in
refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Frozen: Pre-heat oven to 375 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 20-
25 minutes. Thawed: Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 10 - 15 minutes. Oven
temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Bake one pizza at a time. Place
product in the middle of the center rack. Pizza is done when cheese is melted.

CONVEYOR OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed, bake within 24 hours. Do not eat pizza without
cooking. Frozen: Pre-heat oven to 375 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on whirled liner in baking pan for 12 - 14
minutes. Thawed: Pre-heat oven to 460 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on whirled liner in baking pan for 8 minutes.
Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done when cheese
is melted.

COUNTERTOP PIZZA OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed, bake within 24 hours. Do not eat pizza without
cooking. Frozen: Pre-heat oven to 375 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza. Place pizza directly on rack and bake for 18 - 24
minutes. Thawed: Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza. Place pizza on liner in baking pan and bake for 7 - 10
minutes. Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done
when cheese is melted.

TURBO OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: Keep frozen. Do not eat pizza without cooking.
Remove overwrap from pizza. Place on Teflon baking screen. Select PIZZA and variety. Place pizza in oven and press start. Oven
temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done when cheese is
melted.

Place in retail box and place in warmer. Shelf life in warmer is 1 hour. Product must maintain 140°F.

2/5/2016




ORION

FOOD SYSTEMS

Quality Products Through Quality People’

87240 Personal Supreme Pizza
Pepperoni, Ripe Olives, Beef & Pork Toppings, Italian Sausage, Green Peppers, Onions

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Water, Shortening Flakes [Partially
Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene], Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Soybean Oil, Sweet Dairy Whey,
Dough Conditioner [Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour,
Enzymes, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid], Distilled Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid And Citric Acid
{Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine], Enrichment [Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin
B3}, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2} And 2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon
Dioxide {Flow Aid}]), Cheese Blend (Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Seasoning Blend [Seasoning {Dehydrated Onion And Garlic, Salt, Spices, Parsley And Silicon
Dioxide (Anti-Caking)}, Parsley, Oregano]), Pizza Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Seasoning [Sugar, Modified Cornstarch,
Maltodextrin, Salt, Spices, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Dehydrated Onion, Beet Powder, Garlic Oil], Corn Oil), Pepperoni
(Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavorings, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium
Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite, Citric Acid, BHA, BHT), Ripe
Olives (Ripe Olives, Salt, Ferrous Gluconate), Beef Pizza Topping (Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour,
Soy Protein Concentrate, Isolated Soy Protein, Caramel Coloring], Salt, Seasoning [Sugar, Spices, Hydrolyzed Corn
Protein, Spice Extractives], Sodium Phosphate), Cooked Pizza Topping (Sausage [Pork, Beef, Water, Salt, Sugar,
Spices, Sodium Phosphate], Water, Textured Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour, Soy Protein Concentrate, Isolated Soy
Protein, Caramel Color]), , Italian Sausage (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Phosphate, Paprika,
Flavoring), Green Peppers, Onions. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Allergens: Nutrition Facts
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT. Serving Size 1 pizza (230qg)

Amount Per Serving

Case Information: Calories 570 Calories from Fat 210

|
Case UPC Code: % Daily Value
10795835872409 Total Fat 23g 36%

Saturated Fat 10 a8y
NET WT. 8.1 OZ (230g) Faed s T ?

Case NET WT 6.0 LB (2.72kg) Irans Fat 29
Case Count: 12 Cholesterol 40mg 130

Gross Weight: 7.78 LB Sodium 1220mg 519

Total Carbohydrate G3g 219
Dietary Fiber 3g 1294
Sugars 6g

Keep Frozen

Box Information: 31470 Protein 26g
OD: 14.75” L x 7.625” W x 8.5” H -
Case Cube: 553 Vitamin A15% *  Vitamin C 25%

K . ; 0 - o,
15 Tier x 7 Height = 105 cases per pallet Calcium 70% Iron 25%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
. calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
Shelf Life: or lower depending on your calorie needs:
9 Months Frozen (0°F or Below) Calories: 2,000 2,500
o Total Fat Less than 65 g 80 g
3 Days Thawed (41 For BeIOW) Saturated Fat Less than 20 g 2549
Cholesteral Less than 300 mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300 g 375¢g
Dietary Fiber 25g i0g
Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate 4 ® Protein 4

2/5/2016




COOKING INFORMATION:
COOK BEFORE EATING

HOME OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: Do not eat pizza without cooking. If purchased
in a frozen state, bake from frozen or thaw pizza in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in
refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Frozen: Pre-heat oven to 375 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 20-
25 minutes. Thawed: Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 10 - 15 minutes. Oven
temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Bake one pizza at a time. Place
product in the middle of the center rack. Pizza is done when cheese is melted.

CONVEYOR OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed, bake within 24 hours. Do not eat pizza without
cooking. Frozen: Pre-heat oven to 375 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on whirled liner in baking pan for 12 - 14
minutes. Thawed: Pre-heat oven to 460 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on whirled liner in baking pan for 8 minutes.
Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done when cheese
is melted.

COUNTERTOP PIZZA OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed, bake within 24 hours. Do not eat pizza without
cooking. Frozen: Pre-heat oven to 375 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza. Place pizza directly on rack and bake for 18 - 24
minutes. Thawed: Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza. Place pizza on liner in baking pan and bake for 7 - 10
minutes. Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done
when cheese is melted.

TURBO OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: Keep frozen. Do not eat pizza without cooking.
Remove overwrap from pizza. Place on Teflon baking screen. Select PIZZA and variety. Place pizza in oven and press start. Oven
temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done when cheese is
melted.

Place in retail box and place in warmer. Shelf life in warmer is 45 minutes. Product must maintain 140°F.

2/5/2016




QBION

FOOD SYSTEMS
Quality Products Through Quality People’

87241 Personal Breakfast Pizza
Jalapeno Cheese Sauce, Sausage, Egg & Bacon

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Water, Shortening Flakes [Partially
Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene], Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Soybean Oil, Sweet Dairy Whey,
Dough Conditioner [Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour,
Enzymes, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid], Distilled Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid And Citric Acid
{Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine], Enrichment [Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin
B3}, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2} And 2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon
Dioxide {Flow Aid}]), Cheese Blend (Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto], Seasoning
Blend [Seasoning {Dehydrated Onion And Garlic, Salt, Spices, Parsley And Silicon Dioxide (Anti-Caking)}, Parsley,
Oreganao]), Cheese Sauce (Water, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Modified Cornstarch, Cheddar Cheese [Cultured
Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color], Nonfat Dry Milk, Cornstarch, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Whey, Salt, Sodium
Phosphate, Casein, Tomato Powder [Tomatoes, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}], Yeast Extract, Calcium Phosphate,
Monoglycerides, Jalapeno Peppers, Annatto Color, Natural Flavors, FD&C Yellow 6, Maltodextrin, Turmeric Color,
Artificial Flavor, Acetic Acid), Cooked Breakfast Sausage (Pork, Salt, Water, Spices, Sugar, Dextrose, Disodium
Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Scrambled Egg Pieces (Whole Eggs, Non-Fat Milk, Modified Food Starch, Salt,
Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Pepper), Bacon Pieces (Cured With: Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium
Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite).

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

) Nutrition Facts
Allergens: Serving Size 1 pizza (196g)

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.
Amount Per Serving

Calories 520 Calories from Fat 190
|

Case Information:

Case UPC Code:
10795835872416

NET WT. 6.9 OZ (1969)

Case NET WT. 5.1 LB (2.31kQ)
Case Count: 12

Gross Weight: 6.67 LB

Box Information: 31470

OD: 14.75” L x 7.625” W x 8.5” H

Case Cube: .553

15 Tier x 7 Height = 105 cases per pallet

Keep Frozen

Shelf Life:
9 Months Frozen (0°F or Below)
3 Days Thawed (41°F or Below)

% Daily Value%

Total Fat 21g
Saturated Fat 8g
Trans Fat 2.5¢g

Cholesterol 60mg

Sodium 1080mg

Total Carbohydrate 59
Dietary Fiber 2g
Sugars 4qg

Protein 20g

]
Vitamin A 6% *  Vitamin C 10%

Calcium 45% *  lron 20%

% Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may he higher
or lower depending on your calone needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65 g 80 g
Safurated Fat Lessthan 20 g 25g
Cholesterol Lessthan 300mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carhohydrate 300qg 3T5q
Dietary Fiber 259 30g
Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate 4 ® Protein 4




COOKING INFORMATION:
COOK BEFORE EATING

HOME OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: Do not eat pizza without cooking. If purchased
in a frozen state, bake from frozen or thaw pizza in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed or thawed in
refrigerator, bake within 24 hours. Frozen: Pre-heat oven to 375 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 20-
25 minutes. Thawed: Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on pizza pan for 10 - 15 minutes. Oven
temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Bake one pizza at a time. Place
product in the middle of the center rack. Pizza is done when cheese is melted.

CONVEYOR OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed, bake within 24 hours. Do not eat pizza without
cooking. Frozen: Pre-heat oven to 375 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on whirled liner in baking pan for 12 - 14
minutes. Thawed: Pre-heat oven to 460 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza and bake on whirled liner in baking pan for 8 minutes.
Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done when cheese
is melted.

COUNTERTOP PIZZA OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: If purchased in a frozen state, bake from frozen
or thaw product in refrigerator for 24 hours prior to baking. If purchased thawed, bake within 24 hours. Do not eat pizza without
cooking. Frozen: Pre-heat oven to 375 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza. Place pizza directly on rack and bake for 18 - 24
minutes. Thawed: Pre-heat oven to 425 degrees. Remove overwrap from pizza. Place pizza on liner in baking pan and bake for 7 - 10
minutes. Oven temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done
when cheese is melted.

TURBO OVEN

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS - For food safety and quality, use the following directions: Keep frozen. Do not eat pizza without cooking.
Remove overwrap from pizza. Place on Teflon baking screen. Select PIZZA and variety. Place pizza in oven and press start. Oven
temperatures may vary. Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees. Pizza is done when cheese is
melted.

Place in retail box and place in warmer. Shelf life in warmer is 45 minutes. Product must maintain 140°F.
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Product Name: Papa Primo Four Cheese Pizza

Secondary Name: Mozzarella, Provolone, Asiago & Romano Cheese.

Product Item Code: 87316

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1/8 pizza (111g)
Servings Per Container 8

Amount Per Serving

Calories 270 Calories from Fat 90
—%DW

Total Fat 11g 16%
Saturated Fat 6g 28%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 15mg 6%

Sodium 610mg 25%

Total Carbohydrate 33g 11%
Dietary Fiber 2g 6%
Sugars 4g

Protein 11g

Vitamin A 6% * Vitamin C 15%

Calcium 30% * lron 10%

% Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Less than 20 g 25¢
Cholesterol Lessthan 300 mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 37549
Dietary Fiber 25¢g 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 ® Carbohydrate 4 ®* Protein 4

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat
Label Code: 32299

Product UPC: 795835873164

Product NET WT. 31.4 OZ (1 LB 15.4 OZ) 890g

Products Per Case: 6

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen or Refrigerated

Product Shelf Life: 9 Months Frozen (0°F or Below) 3
Days Refrigerated (41° or Below)

Revised: 9/26/2017

QRION

FOOD SYSTEMS
Quality Products Through Quality People

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin B3}, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Contains
2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}], Water,
Shortening Flakes [Modified Palm Qil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta
Carotene], Contains 2% Or Less Of: Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Soybean Oil,
Sweet Dairy Whey, Distilled Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic
Acid And Citric Acid {Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Enzyme
Active Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl
Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Enzymes {Contains Wheat}, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid
{Vitamin C}], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-
Cysteine]), Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized
Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Sauce (Water,
Tomato Paste, Seasoning Blend [Salt, Modified Food Starch, Sugar,
Maltodextrin, Spices, Parmesan Cheese {Part-Skim Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Dehydrated Onion, Xanthan Gum, Paprika,
Cellulose Gum, Beet Powder, Citric Acid, Garlic Oil, Silicon Dioxide
{Anti-Caking}], Corn Qil), Cheese Blend (Smoked Provolone Cheese
[Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Smoke Flavor],
Asiago Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes],
Romano Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes],
Cellulose [Anti-Caking]), Spices.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Case UPC: 10795835873161
Case NET WT. 11.7 LB (5.30kg)
Case Gross WT. 14.5 LB (6.57kg)
Case Item Code: 31213

Case Dimensions: 15.0” L x 15.0” W x 10.375” H
Case Cube: 1.35

Tier x Height: 6 x 7

Cases Per Pallet: 42



Product Name: Papa Primo Four Cheese Pizza\

®
Secondary Name: Mozzarella, Provolone, Asiago & Romano Cheese. anlom

FOOD SYSTEMS

Product Item Code: 87316 Quality Products Through Quafity Pecple

Cooking Instructions:
Not Ready to Eat. Food must be cooked thoroughly to 165°F prior to eating. Appliances may vary, adjust

accordingly.

Home Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.
Place pizza on pizza pan.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 15-23 minutes.

Conveyor Oven: Bake pizza from frozen, or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 460°F for 8 minutes.

Countertop Pizza Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.

Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 14-18 minutes, rotating 180° halfway through baking.

Revised: 9/26/2017



Product Name: Papa Primo Large Pepperoni Pizza

Product Item Code: 87317

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1/8 pizza (119g)
Servings Per Container 8

Amount Per Serving
Calories 310 Calories from Fat 120
% Daily Value¥

Total Fat 13g 21%
Saturated Fat 7g 33%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodium 730mg 30%

Total Carbohydrate 33g 119%
Dietary Fiber 2g 6%
Sugars 449

Protein 13g

Vitamin A 8% . Vitamin C 15%
Calcium 30% Iron 10%

% Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Lessthan 20 g 25g
Cholesterol Lessthan 300mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 3004 3759
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g
Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat
Label Code: 32300

Product UPC: 795835873171

Product NET WT. 33.5 0Z (2 LB 1.5 0Z) 949¢g

Products Per Case: 6

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen or Refrigerated

Product Shelf Life: 9 Months Frozen (0°F or Below) 3
Days Refrigerated (41° or Below)

Revised: 9/26/2017
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INGREDIENTS: Crust (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin B3}, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Contains
2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}], Water,
Shortening Flakes [Modified Palm Qil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta
Carotene], Contains 2% Or Less Of: Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Soybean Oil,
Sweet Dairy Whey, Distilled Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic
Acid And Citric Acid {Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Enzyme
Active Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl
Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Enzymes {Contains Wheat}, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid
{Vitamin C}], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-
Cysteine]), Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized
Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Sauce (Water,
Tomato Paste, Seasoning Blend [Salt, Modified Food Starch, Sugar,
Maltodextrin, Spices, Parmesan Cheese {Part-Skim Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Dehydrated Onion, Xanthan Gum, Paprika,
Cellulose Gum, Beet Powder, Citric Acid, Garlic Oil, Silicon Dioxide
{Anti-Caking}], Corn Qil), Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or
Less Of: Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavorings, Natural Smoke
Flavoring, Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Oleoresin Of Paprika,
Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite, Citric Acid, BHA, BHT),
Spices.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Case UPC: 10795835873178
Case NET WT. 12.5 LB (5.66kg)
Case Gross WT. 15.2 LB (6.89kg)

Case Dimensions: 15.00 x 15.00 x 10.375”
Case Cube: 1.351

Tier x Height: 6 x 7

Cases Per Pallet: 42



Product Name: Papa Primo Large Pepperoni Pizza *
Product Item Code: 87317
| FOOD SYSTEMS |

FOOD SYSTEMS
Quality Products Through Quality People

Cooking Instructions:

Not Ready to Eat. Food must be cooked thoroughly to 165°F prior to eating. Appliances may vary, adjust
accordingly.
Home Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.
Place pizza on pizza pan.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 15-23 minutes.

Conveyor Oven: Bake pizza from frozen, or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 460°F for 8 minutes.

Countertop Pizza Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.

Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 14-18 minutes, rotating 180° halfway through baking.

Revised: 9/26/2017



Product Name: Papa Primo Large Sausage & Pepperoni Pizza

Secondary Name: Sausage Pizza Topping & Pepperoni.

Product Item Code: 87318

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1/8 pizza (124q)
Servings Per Container 8

Amount Per Serving

Calories 320 Calories from Fat 130
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14g 22%
Saturated Fat 7g 34%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 25mg 2%

Sodium 780mg 33%

Total Carbohydrate 33g 11%
Dietary Fiber 29 T%
Sugars 49

Protein 130

Vitamin A 6% . Vitamin C 15%

Calcium 30% . Iron 10%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan 659 80g
Saturated Fat Lessthan 209 259
Cholesterol Lessthan 300 mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 375¢
Dietary Fiber 259 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9  Carbohydrate 4 » Protein 4

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat
Label Code: 32302

Product UPC: 795835873188

Product NET WT. 35 OZ (2 LB 3 0Z) 992¢g

Products Per Case: 6

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen or Refrigerated

Product Shelf Life: 9 Months Frozen (0°F or Below) 3

Days Refrigerated (41° or Below)

Revised: 9/26/2017
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INGREDIENTS: Crust (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin B3}, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Contains
2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}], Water,
Shortening Flakes [Modified Palm Qil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta
Carotene], Contains 2% Or Less Of: Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Soybean Oil,
Sweet Dairy Whey, Distilled Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic
Acid And Citric Acid {Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Enzyme
Active Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl
Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Enzymes {Contains Wheat}, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid
{Vitamin C}], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-
Cysteine]), Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized
Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Sauce (Water,
Tomato Paste, Seasoning Blend [Salt, Modified Food Starch, Sugar,
Maltodextrin, Spices, Parmesan Cheese {Part-Skim Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Dehydrated Onion, Xanthan Gum, Paprika,
Cellulose Gum, Beet Powder, Citric Acid, Garlic Oil, Silicon Dioxide
{Anti-Caking}], Corn Qil), Pizza Topping (Sausage [Pork, Beef, Water,
Salt, Sugar, Spices, Sodium Phosphate], Water, Textured Vegetable
Protein [Soy Flour, Soy Protein Concentrate, Isolated Soy Protein,
Caramel Color]), Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less
Of: Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavorings, Natural Smoke Flavoring,
Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Lactic Acid
Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite, Citric Acid, BHA, BHT), Spices.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Case UPC: 10795835873185
Case NET WT. 13.1 LB (5.94kg)

Case Gross WT. 16.0 LB (7.25kg)

Case Dimensions: 15.00 x 15.00 x 10.375”
Case Cube: 1.351

Tier x Height: 6 x 7

Cases Per Pallet: 42



Product Name: Papa Primo Large Sausage & Pepperoni Pizza ®
Secondary Name: Sausage Pizza Topping & Pepperoni
| FOOD SYSTEMS |

FOOD SYSTEMS
Product Item Code: 87318 Quality Products Through Qualicy People

Cooking Instructions:

Not Ready to Eat. Food must be cooked thoroughly to 165°F prior to eating. Appliances may vary, adjust
accordingly.
Home Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.
Place pizza on pizza pan.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 15-23 minutes.

Conveyor Oven: Bake pizza from frozen, or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 460°F for 8 minutes.

Countertop Pizza Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.

Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 14-18 minutes, rotating 180° halfway through baking.

Revised: 9/26/2017



Product Name: Papa Primo Large Supreme Pizza

Secondary Name: Pepperoni, Beef & Sausage Pizza Toppings, Black Olives, Italian

Sausage, Green Peppers & Onions.

Product Item Code: 87319

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1/8 pizza (131qg)
Servings Per Container 8

Amount Per Serving

Calories 320 Calories from Fat 130
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14g 22%
Saturated Fat 7g 33%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 25mg 9%

Sodium 310mg 34%

Total Carbohydrate 349 11%
Dietary Fiber 2g T%
Sugars 4g

Protein 139

Vitamin A 8% . Vitamin C 15%
Calcium 30% . Iron 15%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000

calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65 ¢ g0 q
Saturated Fat Less than 20 g 254
Cholesterol Lessthan 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25¢ 304g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 e Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat
Label Code: 32303

Product UPC: 795835873195

Product NET WT. 37.1 OZ (2 LB 5.1 0Z) 1.05kg

Products Per Case: 6

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen or Refrigerated

Product Shelf Life: 9 Months Frozen (0°F or Below) 3

Days Refrigerated (41° or Below)

Revised: 9/26/2017
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INGREDIENTS: Crust (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley
Flour, Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin B3}, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate
{Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid,
Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}], Water, Shortening Flakes [Modified Palm Qil,
Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene], Contains 2% Or Less Of: Sugar, Yeast,
Salt, Soybean Oil, Sweet Dairy Whey, Distilled Monoglycerides
[Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid And Citric Acid {Preservatives}], Dough
Conditioner [Enzyme Active Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium
Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Enzymes {Contains Wheat}, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid {Vitamin C}],
Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine]), Low Moisture
Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Salt, Enzymes), Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Seasoning Blend [Salt, Modified
Food Starch, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Spices, Parmesan Cheese {Part-Skim Milk,
Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Dehydrated Onion, Xanthan Gum, Paprika,
Cellulose Gum, Beet Powder, Citric Acid, Garlic Qil, Silicon Dioxide {Anti-
Caking}], Corn Qil), Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Water, Dextrose, Flavorings, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic
Powder, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite,
Citric Acid, BHA, BHT), Black Olives (Ripe Olives, Salt, Ferrous Gluconate
[To Stabilize Color]), Beef Pizza Topping (Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable
Protein [Soy Flour, Soy Protein Concentrate, Isolated Soy Protein, Caramel
Coloring], Salt, Seasoning [Sugar, Spices, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Spice
Extractives], Sodium Phosphate), Italian Sausage (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices,
Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Phosphate, Paprika, Flavoring), Pizza Topping
(Sausage [Pork, Beef, Water, Salt, Sugar, Spices, Sodium Phosphate], Water,
Textured Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour, Soy Protein Concentrate, Isolated Soy
Protein, Caramel Color]), Green Peppers, Onions, Spices.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Case UPC: 10795835873192
Case NET WT. 13.9 LB (6.30kg)
Case Gross WT. 17.1 LB (7.75kg)

Case Dimensions: 15.00 x 15.00 x 10.375”
Case Cube: 1.351

Tier x Height: 6 x 7

Cases Per Pallet: 42



Product Name: Papa Primo Large Supreme Pizza )
Secondary Name: Beef & Pork Pizza Toppings, Pepperoni, Black Olives, Italian Sau- anlnm
| FOOD SYSTEMS |

sage, Green Peppers & Onions. FOOD SYSTEMS
Quality Products Through Quality People

Product Item Code: 87319

Cooking Instructions:
Not Ready to Eat. Food must be cooked thoroughly to 165°F prior to eating. Appliances may vary, adjust

accordingly.

Home Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.
Place pizza on pizza pan.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 15-23 minutes.

Conveyor Oven: Bake pizza from frozen, or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 460°F for 8 minutes.

Countertop Pizza Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.

Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 14-18 minutes, rotating 180° halfway through baking.

Revised: 9/26/2017



Product Name: Papa Primo Large Breakfast Pizza

Secondary Name: Jalapeno Cheese Sauce, Breakfast Sausage, Scrambled Eggs, Bacon

Cheese on Crust.
Product Iltem Code: 87320

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1/6 slice (158g)
Servings Per Container 6

Amount Per Serving
Calories 430 Calones from Fat 180
. _______________________________________________]

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 20g 31%
Saturated Fat 9g 46%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 70mg 23%

Sodium 920mg 38%

Total Carbohydrate 42g 14%
Dietary Fiber 1g 5%
Sugars 4g

Protein 17g

|

Vitamin A 6% . Vitamin C 8%

Calcium 35% . Iron 15%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65 g 80 g
Saturated Fat Less than 20 g 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300 mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300 g 3754qg
Dietary Fiber 25¢g i0g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 » Carbchydrate 4  Protein 4

Allergens: Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat
Product NET WT. 33.4 OZ (2 LB 1.4 OZ) 9469

Label Item Code: 32285
Retail UPC: 795835873201

Products Per Case: 6

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen
Product Shelf Life: 9 Months Frozen (0°F or Below),
3 Days Refrigerated (41° or Below)

Revised: 9/20/2017

Quality Products Through Quality People

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin B3}, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Contains
2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}], Water, Shortening
Flakes [Modified Palm Qil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene],
Contains 2% Or Less Of: Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Soybean Oil, Sweet Dairy
Whey, Distilled Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid And
Citric Acid {Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Enzyme Active Soy
Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat
Flour, Malted Wheat Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Enzymes {Contains
Wheat}, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid {Vitamin C}], Dough
Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine]), Low Moisture
Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Jalapeno Cheese Sauce (Water, Canola Oil,
Modified Corn Starch, Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese
Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto], Cornstarch, Nonfat Dry Milk, Contains
2% Or Less Of: Whey, Salt, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Tomato
Powder, Yeast Extract, Mono- And Diglycerides, Sodium Phosphate,
Milkfat, Jalapeno Peppers, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Annatto Extract
[Color], Turmeric Color, Yellow 6), Breakfast Sausage (Pork, Salt,
Water, Spices, Sugar, Dextrose, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium
Guanylate), Scrambled Eggs (\Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Modified Food
Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Pepper), Mild Cheddar Cheese
(Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto
{Color}], Potato Starch & Cellulose [Anti-Caking], Natamycin [Mold
Inhibitor]), Bacon (Cured With: Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring,
Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). CONTAINS:
EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Case UPC: 10795835873208

Case NET WT. 12.5 LB (5.66kg)

Case Gross WT. 15.1 LB (6.84kg)

Case Dimensions: 15”L x 15" W x 10.375” H

Case Cube: 1.351
Tier x Height: 6 x 7

Cases Per Pallet: 42



Product Name: Papa Primo Large Breakfast Pizza

Secondary Name: Jalapeno Cheese Sauce, Breakfast Sausage, Scrambled Eggs, Bacon & fpoce oo
Cheese on Crust. p——

Product Iltem Code: 87320

Cooking Instructions:

Ia\lgéol'\r’el?]%y( to Eat. Food must be cooked thoroughly to 165°F prior to eating. Appliances may vary, adjust

Home Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.
Place pizza on pizza pan.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 15-23 minutes.

Conveyor Oven: Bake pizza from frozen, or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 460°F for 8 minutes.

Countertop Pizza Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.

Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.
Bake pizza at 425°F for 14-18 minutes, rotating 180° halfway through baking.

Revised: 9/20/2017



Product Name: Papa Primo Medium Sausage & Pepperoni Pizza

Secondary Name: Sausage Pizza Topping & Pepperoni

Product Item Code: 87863

Nutrition Facts
Senving Size 1/4 pizza (159g)

Senvings Per Container 4

Amount Per Serving

Calories 420 Calories from Fat 160

—mm

Total Fat 13g 28%
Saturated Fat 9g 45%
Trans Fat 0.5q

Cholesterol 35mg 11%

Sodium 570mg a1

Total Carbohydrate 45 159
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 50

Protein 139

e

Witamin A 8% = Vitamin C 15%

Calcium45% =  Iron 15%

% Percant Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calone diet. Your dally values may be higher
or kower depending on your calone needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than &5 g BOg
Saturated Fat Less than 20 g 259
Cholesteral Less than 300mg 300 mg
Sodum Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300 g EFET
Dietary Fiber 25g 3Dg
Calories per gram:

Fat 8 = Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat
Label Code: 32296

Product UPC: 795835878633

Product NET WT. 22.5 0Z (1 LB 6.5 0Z) 637g

Products Per Case: 12

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen or Refrigerated

Product Shelf Life: 9 Months Frozen (0°F or Below) 3
Days Refrigerated (41° or Below)

Revised: 9/25/2017

ORION

FOOD SYSTEMS

Quality Products Through Quality People

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin B3}, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Contains 2% Or Less
Of: Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}], Water, Shortening Flakes
[Modified Palm QOil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene], Contains 2%
Or Less Of: Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Soybean Oil, Sweet Dairy Whey, Distilled
Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid And Citric Acid
{Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Enzyme Active Soy Flour, Dextrose,
Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat
Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Enzymes {Contains Wheat}, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid {Vitamin C}], Dough Conditioner [Whey,
Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine]), Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella
Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),
Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Seasoning Blend [Salt, Modified Food
Starch, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Spices, Parmesan Cheese {Part-Skim Milk,
Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Dehydrated Onion, Xanthan Gum,
Paprika, Cellulose Gum, Beet Powder, Citric Acid, Garlic Qil, Silicon
Dioxide {Anti-Caking}], Corn Qil), Pizza Topping (Sausage [Pork, Beef,
Water, Salt, Sugar, Spices, Sodium Phosphate], Water, Textured
Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour, Soy Protein Concentrate, Isolated Soy
Protein, Caramel Color]), Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or
Less Of: Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavorings, Natural Smoke Flavoring,
Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Lactic Acid
Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite, Citric Acid, BHA, BHT), Spices.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Case UPC: 10795835878630

Case NET WT. 16.8 LB (7.62kg)

Case Gross WT. 20.5 LB (9.29kg)

Case Dimensions: 22.625 x 11.875 x 10.875
Case Cube: 1.691

Tier x Height: 6 x 6

Cases Per Pallet: 36



Product Name: Papa Primo Medium Sausage & Pepperoni Pizza i
Secondary Name: Sausage Pizza Topping & Pepperoni

FOOD SYSTEMS

Product Item Code: 87863 Quality Products Throughi Quality People

Cooking Instructions:

Not Rg_ad\l/ to Eat. Food must be cooked thoroughly to 165°F prior to eating. Appliances may vary, adjust
accordingly.

Home Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap from pizza before baking.
Place pizza on pizza pan.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 14-22 minutes.

Conveyor Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 460°F for 8 minutes.

Countertop Pizza Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 12-16 minutes, rotating 180° halfway through baking.

Warmer: Place in retail box and place in warmer.

Shelf life in warmer is 1 hour.

Product must maintain 140°F.

Revised: 9/25/2017



Product Name: Papa Primo Medium Supreme Pizza

Secondary Product Name: Pepperoni, Ripe Olives, Beef & Pork Pizza Toppings, Italian Sausage, Green

Peppers & Onions.

Product Item Code: 87898

Nutrition Facts
Semnving Size 1/5 pizza (132g)
Semnvings Per Container 5

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value®

Calories 340 Calories from Fat 130
|

Total Fat 159 230
Saturated Fat 69 309
Trans Fat 1.59

Cholesterol 25mg Boy,

Sodium 760mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate 350 129
Dietary Fiber 2g T
Sugars 3g

Protein 159

]
Vitamin A 8% *  Vitamin C 15%

Calcium 35% *  Iron 4%

® Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than G5 g BDg
Saturated Fat Less than 20 g 25 g
Cholestercl Lessthan 300mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate A g IT5q
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat® * Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Product NET WT. 23.3 OZ (1 LB 7.3 OZ) 660g

Products Per Case: 12

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen or Refrigerated
Product Shelf Life: 9 Months Frozen (0°F or below)

3 Days Refrigerated (41°F or below)

Revised: 4/26/16

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Water, Shortening
Flakes [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta-Carotene], Yeast, High
Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Soybean QOil, Sweet Dairy Whey, Distilled Monoglycerides
[Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid {Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Soy Flour,
Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour,
Enzymes, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium
Sulfate, L-Cysteine]), Cheese Blend (Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized
Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Seasoning Blend [Dehydrated Onion and
Garlic, Salt, Spices, Parsley), Parsley, Oregano], Pizza Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Seasoning
Blend [Salt, Modified Cornstarch, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Spices, Parmesan Cheese {Part-Skim
Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Dehydrated Onion, Xanthan Gum, Paprika, Cellulose
Gum, Beet Powder, Citric Acid, Garlic Qil, Silicon Dioxide {Anti-Caking}], Corn Qil), Pepperoni
(Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavorings, Natural Smoke
Flavoring, Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Oleoresin of Paprika, Lactic Acid Starter Culture,
Sodium Nitrite, Citric Acid, BHA, BHT), Ripe Olives (Ripe Olives, Salt, Ferrous Gluconate [To
Stabalize Color]), Beef Pizza Topping (Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour, Soy
Protein Concentrate, Isolated Soy Protein, Caramel Coloring], Salt, Seasoning [Sugar, Spices,
Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Spice Extractives], Sodium Phosphate), Cooked Pizza Topping
(Sausage [Pork, Beef, Water, Salt, Sugar, Spices, Sodium Phosphate], Water, Textured
Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour, Soy Protein Concentrate, Isolated Soy Protein, Caramel Color]),
Cooked Italian Sausage (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Phosphate,
Paprika, Flavoring), Green Peppers, Onions. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Case UPC: 10795835878982

Case NET WT. 17.4 LB (7.89kg)

Case Gross WT. 22.0LB

Case Item Code: 31706

Case Dimensions: 22.625 x 11.875 x 10.875
Case Cube: 1.691

Tier x Height: 6 x 6

Cases Per Pallet: 36



Product Name: Papa Primo Medium Supreme Pizza
Secondary Product Name: Pepperoni, Olives, Italian Sausage, Beef, Pork, Green Peppers & Onions.

Product Item Code: 87898

Cooking Instructions:

Not Rgadyll to Eat. Food must be cooked thoroughly to 165°F prior to eating. Appliances may vary, adjust
accordingly.

Home Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap from pizza before baking.
Place pizza on pizza pan.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 14-22 minutes.

Conveyor Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 460°F for 8 minutes.

Countertop Pizza Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 12-16 minutes, rotating 180° halfway through baking.

Warmer: Place in retail box and place in warmer.

Shelf life in warmer is 1 hour.

Product must maintain 140°F.

Revised: 4/26/16



Product Name: White Slice Tray ®
Product Item Code: 88020
Quality Products Throughi Quality People

Boxes Per Case: 1000
Case UPC: 10795835880206

Case NET WT. 16 LB

Case Gross WT. 17 LB

Case Dimensions: 15” x 10” x 8.5”
Case Cube: 0.738

Tier x Height: 10 x5

Cases Per Pallet: 50

Slice Tray Dimensions

Revised: 5/18/2017



Product Name: Papa Primo’s Large Sausage & Gravy Pizza

Secondary Name: Breakfast Sausage & Country Style Gravy On Crust

Product Item Code: 88273

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1/8 pizza (111qg)
Servings Per Container 8

Amount Per Serving

Calories 300 Calories from Fat 130
. ___________________________________________________|]

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 14g 22%
Saturated Fat 7g 33%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 30mg 9%

Sodium 640mg 27%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 10%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars 3g

Protein 11g

|

Witamin A 4% . Vitamin C 4%

Calcium 25% . Iron 10%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 659 80 g
Saturated Fat Less than 20 g 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300 mg 300 mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300 g 75 g
Dietary Fiber 25¢g i0g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 & Carbohydrate 4 # Protein 4

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat
Label Code: 32304

Product UPC: 795835882739

Product NET WT. 31.3 OZ (1 LB 15.3 OZ) 887g

Products Per Case: 6

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen or Refrigerated

Product Shelf Life: 9 Months Frozen (0°F or Below) 3

Days Refrigerated (41° or Below)

Claims: Real Seal

Revised: 5/4/2017

QRION

FOOD SYSTEMS
Quality Products Through Quality People

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley
Flour, Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin B3}, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}], Water, Shortening Flakes [Modified
Palm Qil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene], Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Soybean Oil, Sweet Dairy Whey, Distilled Monoglycerides
[Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid And Citric Acid {Preservatives}], Dough
Conditioner [Enzyme Active Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium
Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Enzymes {Contains Wheat}, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid {Vitamin C}],
Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine]), Low Moisture
Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Salt, Enzymes), Breakfast Sausage (Pork, Salt, Water, Spices, Sugar, Dextrose,
Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Country Style Gravy (Water, Half
& Half [Milk, Cream], Seasoning Blend [Parmesan & Romano Cheese {(Milk,
Salt, Cheese Cultures, Enzymes), Whey, Natural Flavor, Disodium Phosphate,
Lactic Acid}, Modified Cornstarch, Salt, Butter Powder {(Cream, Salt), Nonfat
Milk}, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Disodium Inosinate & Disodium
Guanylate, Sugar, Black Pepper, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Silicon Dioxide
{Anti-Caking}], Black Pepper, Salt), Spices.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Case UPC: 10795835882736
Case NET WT. 11.7 LB (5.31kg)
Case Gross WT. 15.0 LB (6.80kg)

Case Dimensions: 15.00”L x 15.00”W x 8.875”H
Case Cube: 1.156

Tier x Height: 6 x 7

Cases Per Pallet: 42



Product Name: Papa Primo’s Large Sausage & Gravy Pizza ®
Secondary Name: Breakfast Sausage & Country Style Gravy
| FOOD SYSTEMS |

FOOD SYSTEMS
Product Item Code: 88273 Quality Products Through Qualicy People

Cooking Instructions:

Not Ready to Eat. Food must be cooked thoroughly to 165°F prior to eating. Appliances may vary, adjust
accordingly.
Home Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.
Place pizza on pizza pan.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 15-23 minutes.

Conveyor Oven: Bake pizza from frozen, or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 460°F for 8 minutes.

Countertop Pizza Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.

Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 14-18 minutes, rotating 180° halfway through baking.

Revised: 5/4/2017



Product Name: Papa Primo Sausage Gravy Pizza

Product Item Code: 88734

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1/4 pizza (141g)
Servings Per Container 4

Amsant Per Serving

Calories 350Calories from Fat 160

Total Fat 13q 27
Saturated Fat Tg 345
Tranz Fat 1.5g

Cholesterol 30mg 10

Sodism 77(mg 320

Total Carbohydrate 415 147
Dietary Fiber 1g L
Sugars 3g

Proleim 14g

|

Witamin A 4% = Witamin C %
Calcium 35% - Iron 0%

® pancent Dally Valoss ane Dased on 22000
o diet. our dally weiues may e Righer
or lower dezending on your cakark needs

Calorles: 2,000 250

Tl Fat lesstan B5g 8lg
Eaurated Fat LesswEn 20G 5g
Cralesiznal Lessan 300mg  300mg
St LessPEn 2400Mg 2.400mg
Teral Carmonyarate g F5g
Dileiary Floer =g g

Calories per gram
Fal9 = CaMoomydrate 4 = Proteln 4

% Baliy Valuep

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Label Code: 32113

Product UPC: 795835887345

Product NET WT. 19.9 OZ (1 LB 3.9 OZ) 564g

Products Per Case: 14

QRION

FOOD SYSTEMS
Quality Products Through Quality People

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Water,
Shortening Flakes [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta-
Carotene], Yeast, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Soybean Qil, Sweet Dairy Whey,
Distilled Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid & Citric Acid
{Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium
Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour, Enzymes, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-
Cysteine]), Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk,
Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Breakfast Sausage (Pork, Salt, Water, Spices, Sugar,
Dextrose, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Country Style Gravy (Water, Half
& Half [Milk, Cream], Alfredo Cheese Base [Modified Corn Starch, Parmesan And
Romano Cheese {(Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whey,
Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Citrate}, Corn Qil, Butter {Cream, Natural Flavoring}, Salt,
Milk, Disodium Inosinate/Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Phosphate, Sugar, Black
Pepper, Flavor, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder], Black Pepper, Salt), Seasoning Blend
(Seasoning [Dehydrated Onion & Garlic, Salt, Spices, Parsley, Silicon Dioxide {Anti-
Caking}l], Parsley, Oregano). CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Case UPC: 10795835887342

Case NET WT. 17.4 LB (7.89kg)

Case Gross WT. 22.95 LB

Case Dimensions: 22.625x11.875x10.875

Case Cube: 1.691

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen
Product Shelf Life: 9 Months Frozen (0°F or below)

3 Days Refrigerated (41°F or below)

Revised:10/14/2016

Tier x Height: 6 x 6

Cases Per Pallet: 36



Product Name: Papa Primo Sausage Gravy Pizza
Product Item Code: 88734

Cooking Instructions:

NotheaIdy to Eat. Food must be cooked thoroughly to 165°F prior to eating. Appliances may vary, adjust ac-
cordingly.

Home Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.
Place pizza on pizza pan.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 16-23 minutes.

Conveyor Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.
Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 460°F for 8 minutes.

Countertop Pizza Oven: Bake pizza from frozen or thawed; if thawed, bake within 24 hours.

Remove overwrap and cardboard from pizza before baking.

Bake pizza at 425°F for 12-16 minutes, rotating 180° halfway through baking.

Revised:10/14/2016



Product Name: Orion Personal All Meat Pizza

Secondary Name: Pepperoni, ltalian Sausage, Pork and Beef Pizza Toppings, and Bacon anlnm
| FOOD SYSTEMS |

Item Code: 88812

Nutrition Facts

Amount por serving

Serving sizel pizza (2329/8.20z)
|

Calories 590

% Daily Value*

Tetal Fat 24g 1%

Saturated Fat 12g &0%:
Trans Fat 1g

Cholesterol 50mg 16%

Sodium 1330mg E8%

Total Carbohydrate 544 23%

Dietary Fiber 3g 10%

Total Sugars 7g

Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%

Protein 27g

* Ther %o Daly \ialue {D0) tedls you how much a
rruiriend in & Serving of food confributes to a daly
chiest, 2000 cfories o day i= used fr gerneral
riuridion adwioe.

|
Witamin O 0.2mcg 0%
Calcium 540mg 0%
Iron 14.5mg 20%
Potassium 430mg 10%

Calowins pe r.gru.'l'.
Faid » Corbxfrpdrate 4 ® Progsin 4

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat
Label Code: NA
Product UPC: NA

Product NET WT. 8.2 0z (2329)

Products Per Case: 18

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen

Product Shelf Life: 9 months Frozen, 3 days

refrigerated.

Revised: 3/11/19

FOOD SYSTEMS
Quality Products Through Quality People

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley
Flour, Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Contains 2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}], Water, Shortening
Flakes [Modified Palm Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene], Contains 2% Or
Less Of: Yeast, Salt, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Sweet Dairy Whey, Distilled
Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid And Citric Acid {Preservatives}],
Dough Conditioner [Enzyme Active Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium
Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Enzymes, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid {Vitamin C}], Dough Conditioner
[Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine]), Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella
Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Pizza Sauce
(Water, Tomato Paste, Seasoning [Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Salt,
Spices, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Dehydrated Onion, Beet Powder, Garlic Oil], Corn
Oil), Beef Pizza Topping (Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour, Soy
Protein Concentrate, Isolated Soy Protein, Caramel Coloring], Salt, Seasoning [Sugar,
Spices, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Spice Extractives], Sodium Phosphate), Italian
Sausage (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Phosphate, Paprika,
Flavoring), Cooked Pizza Topping (Sausage [Pork, Beef, Water, Salt, Sugar, Spices,
Sodium Phosphate], Water, Textured Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour, Soy Protein
Concentrate, Isolated Soy Protein, Caramel Color]), Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Salt,
Contains 2% Or Less Of: Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavorings, Natural Smoke
Flavoring, Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Lactic Acid
Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite, Citric Acid, BHA, BHT), Bacon Pieces (Cured with:
Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate,
Sodium Nitrite), Spices

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Case UPC: 10795835888127

Case NET WT. 9.2 LB (4.17 kg)

Case Gross WT. 11.1 LB (5.03 kg)

Case Dimensions: 14.75 x 7.625 x 10.875
Case Cube: 0.71

Tier x Height: 15 x 6

Cases Per Pallet: 90



Product Name: Orion Personal All Meat Pizza ®
Secondary Name: Pepperoni, ltalian Sausage, Pork and Beef Pizza topping, and Bacon
| FOOD SYSTEMS |

Item Code: 88812 FOOD SYSTEMS
Quality Products Through Quality People

COOKING INFORMATION:
Conveyor Oven:

From frozen, place pizza on oiled (butter flavor) liner in baking pan. Bake at 375°F for 12 - 14
minutes or until product reaches 165 °F.

From thawed, thaw pizzas 12- 24 hours in cooler. Place on oiled (butter flavor) liner in baking pan.
Bake at 460°F for 8 minutes or until product reaches 165 °F.

Place in retail box and place in warmer. Shelf life in warmer is 45 minutes. Product must maintain
140°F.

Product must be cooked to a minimum internal temperature of 165°F. For food safety and quality,
always follow the directions: Do not eat without cooking.

Revised: 3/11/19
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